
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039391-2025 

Award

PRO-1064-2025 STRATEGIC SUPPORT SERVICES TO FSH
- STAGE 2 ITT

Royal National Orthopaedic Hospital NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039391
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050978 (view related notices)
Published 11 July 2025, 4:04pm

Scope 

Reference

C367276

Description

Second stage of project ref: PRO-1064-2025. ITT stage. The contract is for strategic
advisory services to the Federation of Specialist Hospitals hosted by the contracting
authority. The title has changed from that originally advertised but the services required
under the contract remain the same as those detailed in the documents provided to
suppliers that expressed an interest in response to the advert calling for expressions of
interest.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039391-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039391-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050978


Page 2 to 6

Contract 2. Contract for Strategic Advisory Services - Federation
of Specialist Hospitals

Supplier

Pool Consulting Services Ltd

Contract value

£448,782 excluding VAT

£538,538.40 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

10 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 23 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 6

23 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

Contract locations

UKI7 - Outer London - West and North West

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts



Page 4 to 6

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Submission 

Submission type

Tenders

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Supplier 

Pool Consulting Services Ltd

Companies House: 13132024

Spelders Hill House Spelders Hill Brook

Ashford

TN25 5PB

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 6

Telephone: 07748 800175

Email: alice@poolhealth.co.uk

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

Camphill Consulting Services Camp Hill Harville Road Wye Ashford Kent TN25 5EY

Contract 2. Contract for Strategic Advisory Services - Federation of Specialist Hospitals

Contracting authority 

Royal National Orthopaedic Hospital NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYZZ-8526-CMZX

Brockley Hill

Stanmore

HA7 4LP

United Kingdom

mailto:alice@poolhealth.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Contact name: Marc Osborne

Telephone: +447850204708

Email: marc.osbourne@nhs.net

Website: https://www.rnoh.nhs.uk

Region: UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:marc.osbourne@nhs.net
https://www.rnoh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 2. Contract for Strategic Advisory Services - Federation of Specialist Hospitals
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Pool Consulting Services Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Royal National Orthopaedic Hospital NHS Trust


		2026-02-24T05:29:46+0000
	TCPDF




